

CAMP ORDERS SERIES 2003



GEN. WILLIAM PASSMORE CARLIN CAMP NO. 25
DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA AND PACIFIC
SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

ORDERS OF CAMP COMMANDER PAUL F. WASHELESKI

Camp Order No. 1 — [unavailable]	2
Camp Order No. 2 — Veterans Day	3
Camp Order No. 3 — Camp Communications	5

CAMP ORDER No. 1 Series 2003

[unavailable]

CAMP ORDER No. 2 Series 2003

VETERANS DAY

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25, Dept. of California and Pacific, 1305 Wheeler Way, Gardnerville, Nevada, 89460, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Veteran's Day 2003</u>: All Camp members shall demonstrate Honor and Respect for all Veterans that dedicated themselves to the preservation of principles set forth by the United States of America on Veterans Day, November 11, 2003 by flying the Flag of the United States of America and take a few moments to pray for the Veterans that sacrificed their lives and their loved ones who grieve that loss.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 1st day of November in the year of our Lord two thousand three, in the City of Garnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada by Paul F. Washeleski, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Paul F. Washeleski

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Jeffrey Vaillant Camp Secretary

CAMP ORDER No. 3 Series 2003

CAMP MEETINGS

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25, Dept. of California and Pacific, 1305 Wheeler Way, Gardnerville, Nevada, 89460, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: Camp Meeting: All presently *elected* Officers that are Candidates for elected Camp Officer positions for 2004 must be present at the December 6, 2003 scheduled Camp meeting unless excused by the Camp Commander.

<u>Section 2</u>: All presently *appointed* Camp Officers that have indicated to the Camp Commander interest in an appointed Camp Officer position for 2004 must be present at the December 6, 2003 schedule Camp meeting unless excused by the Camp Commander.

<u>Section 3</u>: All Camp members shall make every attempt to be present at all Camp meetings unless the Camp Commander excuses them.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 1st day of November in the year of our Lord two thousand three, in the City of Garnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada by Paul F. Washeleski, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Paul F. Washeleski

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Jeffrey Vaillant Camp Secretary

CAMP ORDER No. 4 Series 2003

CAMP COMMUNICATIONS

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25, Dept. of California and Pacific, 1305 Wheeler Way, Gardnerville, Nevada, 89460, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Camp Communications: Communications between the Camp Commander and all Camp members is essential for Camp efficiency and effectiveness. The best means of communication for quickness is email. The next best means of communication is telephone. The third method is regular mail. All Camp 25 members are to provide communication with the Camp Commander at least by telephone and regular mail. The Camp Commander, Senior Vice Commander, Junior Vice Commander and the Secretary-Treasurer are to provide all three means of communication between each other and Department Officers.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 1st day of November in the year of our Lord two thousand three, in the City of Garnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada by Paul F. Washeleski, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Paul F. Washeleski

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Jeffrey Vaillant Camp Secretary